

Pro forma combined four year financial record

	2003 A\$ millions	2002 A\$ millions	2001 A\$ millions	2000 A\$ millions
Sales revenue				
Subsidiaries	7,917	8,620	8,456	7,029
Share of joint ventures and associates	224	200	190	138
	8,141	8,820	8,646	7,167
Operating profit before depreciation, goodwill amortisation, interest (EBITDA), and significant items	1,854	2,055	2,167	2,003
Depreciation	(863)	(961)	(970)	(812)
Net interest payable	(221)	(261)	(285)	(187)
Profit before tax, goodwill amortisation (PBTA), and significant items	770	833	912	1,004
Goodwill amortisation	(111)	(98)	(96)	(94)
Significant items	(151)	88	(201)	(16)
Profit on ordinary activities before taxation	508	823	615	894
Taxation	(175)	(276)	(268)	(300)
Minority interests	(3)	(2)	(2)	(2)
Net profit attributable to members of the parent entity	330	545	345	592
Earnings per share (cents)	19.5	32.3	20.5	35.2
Earnings per share before goodwill amortisation and significant items (cents)	32.2	34.3	36.4	40.1